
 

 MONDAY/THURSDAY 
 HOLIDAY COLLECTION SCHEDULE 
YARD WASTE WILL NOT BE COLLECTED DURING WEEKS WITH A HOLIDAY! 

  
Changes in the trash collection for holiday weeks are as follows: 

 
HOLIDAY         DATE OBSERVED       TRASH / RECYCLING COLLECTION DAYS 

Labor Day                          Monday, September 5, 2011             Tuesday, 9/6/11 & Thursday, 9/8/11 
Veteran=s Day         Friday, November 11, 2011                Monday, 11/7/11  & Wednesday, 11/9/11 
Thanksgiving Day         Thursday, November 24, 2011           Monday, 11/21/11 & Wednesday, 11/23/11 
Christmas Day         Monday, December 26, 2011             Tuesday, 12/27/11& Thursday, 12/29/11 
New Year=s Day         Monday, January 2, 2012                   Tuesday, 1/3/12 & Thursday, 1/5/12 
Dr. M.L. King Day        Monday, January 16, 2012                 Tuesday, 1/17/12 & Thursday, 1/19/12 
President=s Day         Monday, February 20, 2012                Tuesday, 2/21/12 & Thursday, 2/23/12 
Memorial Day         Monday, May 28, 2012                        Tuesday, 5/29/12 & Thursday, 5/31/12 
Independence Day        Wednesday, July 4, 2012                    Monday, 7/2/12 & Thursday, 7/5/12 
Labor Day                          Monday, September 3, 2012               Tuesday, 9/4/12 & Thursday, 9/6/12 

 
PLEASE  NOTE :  Yard waste will be collected each Wednesday (except holiday weeks) until December 14 , 2011.  Weekly yard 
waste pick-up will resume March 7, 2012.  If you must dispose of grass clippings, do not place unbagged clippings in the bottom of the 
cart.  To avoid sticking, either put clippings in a bag (paper bags are preferred) in the bottom or place bulkier yard waste, such as leaves 
or branches, at the bottom of the cart.  Yard waste will NOT be collected from roll carts from December 21, 2011 until February 29, 
2012. 
                               

THE BEST SOLUTION IS TO RECYCLE YARD WASTE AT HOME! 
Reduce, Reuse, Recycle: 
U Help your budget and the environment by turning yard waste into a resource. 
U Help fertilize your lawn by leaving grass clippings on the lawn after mowing. 
U Recycle grass, leaves and other organic material into compost or mulch, which 

improves the health of lawn and garden soil and plants. 
 
For more information about refuse and recycling, visit our website at http://stlouis.missouri.org/citygov/refuse   
To register a complaint or a request for service, call the Citizen=s Service Bureau at 622-4800. 

 


